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 About this book  

 

This book is from CPActive. 

 

This book uses some hard words. 

The hard words are bold. 

 

We write what hard words mean. 

 

You can ask someone to help you read this book. 
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This book is about how you can tell us you want to 

do Young Changemakers. 

 

Young Changemakers is our leadership program for 

people with cerebral palsy. 

 

We call it the program. 

 

The program is for  12  weeks. 
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The program happens on Zoom. 

 

We also use Moodle in the program. 

 

Moodle is a website we use to share information. 

 

You must fill in an online form to tell us you want to 

do the program. 
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You can ask someone to help you fill in the form. 

Go to this link to fill in the form. 

tinyurl.com/4nr42mtx 

https://tinyurl.com/4nr42mtx
http://www.tinyurl.com/4nr42mtx
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 What the form will ask 

 The form will ask for  

 

• your first name 

  

• your last name 

 

• the name you want us to call you. 
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The form will also ask for your pronouns.  

 

Pronouns are words you want people to use to talk 

about you. 
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 Your pronouns might be 

 

• she and her 

 

• they and them 

 

• he and him 

 

• something else. 
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 The form will ask for your 

 

• email address 

 

• phone number 

 

• address. 
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We will send you a Young Changemakers jumper.  

 

The form will ask what size jumper you want us  

to send. 
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 Questions about you 

 

The form will ask how you want us to  

contact you. 

 

You can say 

 

• email 

 

• phone call 

 

• SMS. 
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The form will ask your date of birth. 

 

The form will ask if you have cerebral palsy.  

 

You can say 

 

• yes 

 

• no. 
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You must have cerebral palsy to do the program. 
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 The form will ask if you 

 

• work full time 

 

• work part time 

 

• go to school 

 

• want to get a job. 
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Full time means you work  38  hours a week. 

 

Part time means you work less than  38  hours  

a week. 
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 Questions about consent 

 

Consent means you say yes. 

 The form will ask if we can  

 

• use what you say in the program 

  

• take photos of you in program meetings 

 

• take video of you in program meetings. 
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 The form will ask if we can 

 

• share what you say on our website and  

social media 

 

• share your photo on our website and social media 

 

• share videos of you on our website and  

social media. 
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 Our social media might be  

 

• Facebook 

 

• Instagram. 

 

You do not have to consent. 
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 Questions about access needs 

 

The form will ask if you have access needs. 

 

Access needs are things that you must have to be 

part of something. 

 

For example, you might need information in  

Easy Read. 
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 You can say 

 

• yes 

 

• no. 

 

The form will ask you to tell us your  

access needs.  
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 The form will ask if you have 

 

• Wifi 

 

• a laptop 

 

• a smart phone. 

 

You can tick the box next to each item you have. 
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The form will ask if you want to join our  

Facebook group. 

 

You can say 

 

• yes 

 

• no. 
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 Why you want to do  
the program 

 

The form will ask how you heard about the program. 

 

The form will ask  1  reason you want to do  

the program. 

 

The form will ask what you want to get from  

the program. 

 

You can tick a box if you want to learn about 

leadership and advocacy. 
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 Advocacy is about how to 

 

• speak up 

  

• make change. 

 

You can tick a box if you want to meet new people. 

 

You can tick a box if you want to make change. 
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We will email you more information about the 

program soon. 
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More information 

For more information contact CPActive. 

Website  cpactive.org.au 

Email  YCM@cerebralpalsy.org.au 

Call 02  9975  8971 

https://cpactive.org.au/
mailto:YCM@cerebralpalsy.org.au
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This book was created using images from Boardmaker and Canva, January 

2025. Please do not copy these images or use them in other work. 

PCS and Boardmaker are trademarks of Tobii Dynavox LLC. All rights 

reserved. Used with permission. 

If you want to learn more about Easy Read or get your own Easy Read books, 

email laurapettenuzzo@outlook.com  

  

mailto:laurapettenuzzo@outlook.com



